

**Ref No.: KIVL/BSE/SEC/822**

14.02.2025

To,

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Floor 25, PJ Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sirs,

Sub : Newspaper Advertisement of Published Financial Results.

Ref : Scrip Code : **530215**

Please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper publication of the Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 published in Financial Express (English) and in Deepika (Malayalam).

The same is for your information and record.

Yours' faithfully

For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

CS Nanditha T

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



RAVINDER HEIGHTS LIMITED

CIN: L70109PB2019PLC049331
 Regd. Off.: SCO No. 71, First Floor, Royal Estate Complex, Zirakpur, Punjab-140603
 Website: www.ravinderheights.com • Email: info@ravinderheights.com
 Telephone: +91-11-43639000; • Fax: +91-11-43639015

(Rs. In Lakh except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	37.69	37.14	37.29	111.98	110.61	147.83	160.57	205.96	237.52	573.90	795.51	987.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(17.20)	(13.32)	(4.80)	(55.53)	(38.83)	(49.75)	(140.86)	(20.40)	(178.64)	(210.76)	(172.30)	(211.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(17.20)	(13.32)	(4.80)	(55.53)	(38.83)	(49.75)	(140.86)	(20.40)	(178.64)	(210.76)	(172.30)	(211.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.91	(8.74)	10.47	(27.03)	(22.85)	(28.29)	(115.39)	(5.89)	(163.66)	(162.87)	(183.57)	(215.19)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.91	(8.74)	10.47	(27.03)	(22.85)	(28.29)	(115.39)	(5.89)	(163.66)	(162.87)	(183.57)	(215.19)
7	Equity Share Capital	613.26	613.26	612.51	613.26	612.51	612.51	613.26	613.26	612.51	613.26	612.51	612.51
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Basic & Diluted earnings per equity share (in Rs.))	0.003	(0.01)	0.02	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.19)	(0.01)	(0.27)	(0.27)	(0.30)	(0.35)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, NSE- <http://www.nseindia.com>, BSE- <http://www.bseindia.com> and is also available on the Company's website, <http://www.ravinderheights.com>
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2025.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("IND-AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Previous period/year amounts have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.



For and on behalf of Board
 Sd/-
 Sunanda Jain
 Chairperson cum Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 12, 2025

HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED

CIN: L29130HP1971PLC000904
 Registered Office : Vill Billanwali, Baddi – 173205, Distt: Solan (H.P) Ph. No. +91(1795)654026
 Fax No. +91(1795)245467 Email: cs@gagl.net
 Fax No.:+91(1795)245467 Website-www.himteknoforge.com.



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31.12.2024 (Rs. in Lacs) Except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		
		31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2024	31/03/2024	31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	8875.73	10490.21	8137.15	29926.39	27623.37	37592.12	8875.73	10490.21	8,137.15	29926.39	27623.37	37592.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	266.66	310.69	77.43	909.72	487.56	970.46	266.66	310.69	77.43	909.72	487.56	970.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	266.66	310.69	77.43	909.72	487.56	970.46	266.66	310.69	77.43	909.72	487.56	970.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.01	211.35	53.59	563.07	341.15	711.17	135.01	211.35	53.59	563.07	341.15	711.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10.20	10.42	(0.57)	30.87	0.89	40.42	10.20	10.42	(0.57)	30.87	0.89	751.59
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- per share)	176.24	173.84	157.32	176.24	157.32	176.24	173.84	157.32	176.24	157.32	176.24	157.32
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	17844.00	-	-	-	-	-	17844.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	1.63	2.55	0.68	6.75	4.34	9.04	1.63	2.55	0.68	6.75	4.34	9.04
	Diluted:	1.63	2.55	0.68	6.75	4.34	9.04	1.63	2.55	0.68	6.75	4.34	9.04

- Notes:-
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2025. These Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.himteknoforge.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided above.
 - The company is engaged in a single business segment "Manufacturing of Auto Components".

For Him Teknoforge Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajiv Aggarwal
 Joint. Managing Director
 (DIN No. 00094198)

PLACE: Chandigarh
 DATED: 12.02.2025

KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74900PN2010PLC138068
 Registered and Corporate Office: S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka-Havelli, Pune - 411 019, Maharashtra.
 Contact Person: Sujoy Sudipta Bose, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Telephone: +91 20 2740 2400; E-mail: investors@krsnaa.in; Website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com

Sustained Growth: 39% EBITDA Surge, 49% PAT Surge YoY & 47% EPS Surge.
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec. 31, 2024 (Un-audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2024 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income	1837.49	1909.34	1624.00	5522.31
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	254.78	254.04	160.95	740.84	474.03	700.07
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	254.78	254.04	160.95	740.84	474.03	700.07
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	194.15	195.96	129.74	569.32	381.12	568.37
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	193.13	195.46	132.42	567.26	386.87	567.04
6.	Equity Share Capital	161.45	161.45	161.45	161.45	161.45	161.45
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Not annualised for quarter and nine months-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic:	6.01	6.07	4.09	17.63	12.10	17.90
	2. Diluted:	5.88	5.92	3.97	17.26	11.71	17.31

- Notes:
- These Consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 11, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2025.
 - The above Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.
 - Standalone information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec. 31, 2024 (Un-audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2024 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited)
a	Revenue from Operations	1651.57	1787.22	1515.52	5070.42	4306.88	5900.19
b	Profit Before Tax	283.66	284.96	168.67	803.91	497.65	719.45
c	Net Profit After Tax for the period	216.00	219.65	135.85	617.46	401.44	585.61
d	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	-1.00	-0.49	2.71	-2.01	5.95	-1.83
e	Total Comprehensive Income	215.00	219.16	138.56	615.45	407.39	583.78

- The Group's operations predominantly relate to providing diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Group as one operating segment. Hence, no separate segment information has been furnished herewith.
- Pursuant to search and seizure proceedings initiated under the provisions of section 132(1) and section 133A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 on the holding company on July 20, 2022, an assessment order dated March 31, 2024 u/s 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Order"), has been received by the holding company for the assessment year ("AY") 2022-23. The Income tax authorities have allegedly made additions on account of undisclosed income and disallowance of certain deductions claimed by the holding company in the tax returns filed in respect of AY 2022-23 and raised a demand of Rs. 196.3 million.
- The holding company has provided the requisite disclosure to the stock exchange on July 29, 2022, with respect to the search operations, and on April 1, 2024, with respect to the receipt of the Order in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The holding company has filed an appeal with the Joint Commissioner (Appeals) or Commissioner of Income-Tax (Appeals) against the Order on April 29, 2024, and have paid tax under protest on August 6, 2024, amounting to Rs. 39.26 million.
- The management of the holding company, based on available information, underlying evidence and opinion from tax consultants and experts, is of the view that the said demand is not tenable and will not have any material impact on the holding company's financial position as of December 31, 2024, and on its performance for the quarter and nine months ended on that date.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.



On behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajendra Mutha
 Chairman & Whole-time Director
 financialexp.apar.in DIN: 01066737

Place: Pune
 Date : February 12, 2025

NALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65990DL1970PLC146414
 Regd. Office : 28, Najafgarh Road, Moti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi – 110 015, Ph. No.: (011) 45021854, 45021812, Fax : (011) 25928118, 45021982.
 Email Id : investorcare@nalwasons.com Website: www.nalwasons.com Branch Office : O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar- 125005, Haryana

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		1	Total income from operations	836.84	4,159.50	1,168.74	8,031.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	787.84	4,118.24	1,116.57	7,857.86	5,578.48	6,334.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	787.84	4,118.24	1,116.57	7,857.86	5,578.48	6,334.05
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	578.70	3,162.20	843.40	5,949.40	4,136.48	4,643.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,23,891.82)	2,97,102.38	83,612.91	3,35,675.13	3,31,854.42	4,38,803.15
6	Equity Share Capital	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic:	11.27	61.57	16.42	115.83	80.54	90.42
	2. Diluted:	11.27	61.57	16.42	115.83	80.54	90.42

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		1	Total income from operations	1,354.69	5,974.50	2,566.15	11,294.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,135.66	4,448.19	2,037.02	9,458.35	6,967.62	7,443.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112.92	4,537.30	2,067.99	9,530.80	7,075.61	7,552.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	818.31	3,504.60	1,728.69	7,243.39	5,453.35	5,628.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,28,593.93)	2,94,208.69	89,806.20	3,33,766.71	3,48,920.67	4,62,352.50
6	Equity Share Capital	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic:	15.93	68.23	33.66	141.03	106.18	109.59
	2. Diluted:	15.93	68.23	33.66	141.03	106.18	109.59

- Notes:-
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/Nine months financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months financial results are available on the Company's website (www.nalwasons.com) and websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.
 - The financial result of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.



Place : Hisar
 Date : 12th February, 2025

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Nalwa Sons Investments Limited
 Mahender Kumar Goel
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 00041866

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913
 Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.
 Tel: 0484 6858558, Email: info@kingsinfra.com, Web: www.kingsinfra.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2

മെൻ്റെ കൈലപാതകം: പ്രതിയുടെ ജീവപര്യന്തം ശരിവയ്ക്കുക

കോളി: വൈദ്യുതി വിച്ഛേദിക്കാതെ നെയ്ത വൈയറേ കയ്യെടുക്കുന്നതിനായി...

കോളി: വൈദ്യുതി വിച്ഛേദിക്കാതെ നെയ്ത വൈയറേ കയ്യെടുക്കുന്നതിനായി...

യന്ത്രവന്നത് സഹായം തിരുമാനിച്ചിരിക്കാൻ പ്രോസിക്യൂഷൻ...

തോട്ടിൻ
ഞാൻ മുൻപ് പേരുകൾ മാർച്ച് 1982 ൽ...

10 വി.ഇ.ഒ/25
ഇ-ടെണ്ടർ പരസ്യം
കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

CHANGE OF NAME
I, SOLLY SIJI holder of PP No. L6057491...

കേരള ജല അതോറിറ്റി പി.എച്ച്.ഡി.വി.എസ്. അലുവ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

CHANGE OF NAME
I, MINI AJITKUMAR, HOLDER OF PASSPORT NO. M422738...

കേരള ജല അതോറിറ്റി പി.എച്ച്.ഡി.വി.എസ്. അലുവ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

CHANGE OF NAME
I, JAIMOL spouse of JOHNS MANUEL residing at Kodamulli...

കേരള ജല അതോറിറ്റി പി.എച്ച്.ഡി.വി.എസ്. അലുവ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

CHANGE OF NAME (SPOUSE)
I, JAIMOL spouse of JOHNS MANUEL residing at Kodamulli...

കേരള ജല അതോറിറ്റി പി.എച്ച്.ഡി.വി.എസ്. അലുവ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

CHANGE OF NAME
I, JAYARAJAKUMAR KP WISHES TO MAKE A CHANGE IN MY NAME...

കേരള ജല അതോറിറ്റി പി.എച്ച്.ഡി.വി.എസ്. അലുവ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

CHANGE OF NAME
I, JAYARAJAKUMAR KP WISHES TO MAKE A CHANGE IN MY NAME...

കേരള ജല അതോറിറ്റി പി.എച്ച്.ഡി.വി.എസ്. അലുവ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

CHANGE OF NAME
I, JAYARAJAKUMAR KP WISHES TO MAKE A CHANGE IN MY NAME...

കേരള ജല അതോറിറ്റി പി.എച്ച്.ഡി.വി.എസ്. അലുവ...

കാലടി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്ത് 2024-25 വാർഷിക പദ്ധതിയിലെ...

ദീപിക
കാസിഫൈഡ്സ്
വായനക്കാർ ശ്രദ്ധിക്കാൻ
മിസിക്കാർഡ്
വെഡ്ഡിംഗ് കാർഡ്

മുരുകൻ ആൻഡ് ട്രാവൽസ്
തുറോപ്പ് യാത്ര
വീട്ടുവേലം
വീട്ടുവേലം

കുവ ഹോം സേഴ്സിംഗ്
സെപ്റ്റിക് ടാങ്ക്
കുവ സെപ്റ്റിക് ടാങ്ക് ക്ലീനിംഗ്

പൊതു അറിയിപ്പ്
മേട് നമ്പർ - ഒബിസി/ഒബിസി 2706/2014, 776/2006, 1933/1989 & 1781/2017

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED
(CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913)
Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Altra, Opp. Guduwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024
Particulars, Quarter Ended, Nine Months, Year Ended

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024
Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, Year Ended

പഞ്ചാബ് നേഷണൽ ബാങ്ക്
പഞ്ചാബ് നാഷണൽ ബാങ്ക്, ശ്രീ. ശ്രീ. സർക്കിൾ സെന്റ്രൽ ബ്രാഞ്ച്
പഞ്ചാബ് നാഷണൽ ബാങ്ക്, ശ്രീ. ശ്രീ. സർക്കിൾ സെന്റ്രൽ ബ്രാഞ്ച്

കേരള സർക്കാർ ഭരണസംഗ്രഹം
10-02-2025 മുതൽ 12-02-2025 വരെ പ്രസിദ്ധീകരിച്ച ഭരണസംഗ്രഹം
പഞ്ചായത്ത് ഡയറക്ടറുടെ കാര്യാലയം